Contents

Preface ix

1 Introduction C. Fred Bergsten and John Williamson 1
2 In Search of a Manual for Technopols John Williamson 9
Comments Robert H. Bates 29
John Toye 35

Discussion 44

3 Australasia 49
Australia Ross Garnaut 51
New Zealand Alan Bollard 73
Comments W, Max Corden m

C. David Finch 114

Discussion 118

4 The European Periphery 121
123

Spain  Guillermo de la Dehesa
Portugal Francisco Torres 141
Poland Leszek Balcerowicz 153

Turkey Yavuz Canevi 178
Comments Nancy Bermeo 197
Anne O. Krueger 207

Dani Rodrik 212

216

Discussion

vii



10

1"
12

Latin America |

Chile José Piriera

Mexico José Cérdoba

Colombia Miguel Urrutia

Comments Colin Bradford
Richard E. Feinberg

Discussion

Latin America Il

Brazil Luiz Carlos Bresser Pereira
Peru Richard Webb

Comment Miguel A. Rodriguez

Asia

Indonesia Iwan J. Azis

Comments Gustav Ranis
Subroto Roy

Implications for Economies in Transition

Ukraine Oleh Havrylyshyn
Russia Viadimir Mau
Bulgaria Ognian Pishev
Discussion

Panel Discussion Nicolds Ardito-Barletta
Stephan Haggard
Joan M. Nelson
John Williamson

Discussion

Economic Reform: A View from Latin America

Enrique Iglesias

Life in the Economic Emergency Room  Jeffrey Sachs

The Political Conditions for Economic Reform
John Williamson and Stephan Haggard

Appendix

wviti

Conference Participants

223

232
285
316
320
324

331
333
355
376

383
385
417
423

427
429
432
439

457
467
472
478
482

491

501
525

597



Preface

The Institute has conducted a number of studies of economic reform
programs around the world, addressing most geographic regions: Latin
America, most recently in Latin American Adjustment: How Much Has
Happened? (1990); Eastern Europe, especially in Currency Convertibility in
Eastern Europe (1991); the former Soviet Union, primarily in Economic
Consequences of Soviet Disintegration (1992); Africa, in African Economic
Reform: The External Dimension (1991); and East Asia, notably in Pacific
Basin Developing Countries: Prospects for the Future (1991).

These studies had three common themes. First, all of them focused
primarily on the economics of policy reform, albeit with the Institute’s
usual attention to the pragmatic implications of the various proposals
and their impact on the real world. Second, most of our analyses
derived at least partly from conferences sponsored by the Institute that
considered papers presented by experts from individual countries on
the experiences of those countries; we would then try to draw general
lessons from the different experiences, with the ultimate aim of provid-
ing guidelines for future efforts in the region and perhaps elsewhere as
well. Third, several of the projects—particularly concerning Latin Amer-
ica, Eastern Europe, and the former Soviet Union—were organized, led,
and summarized by John Williamson, a Senior Fellow at the Institute
Who has developed the technique of synthesizing national case studies
m search of such general conclusions. .

This volume represents an effort to apply the conference technique,
and the expertise that Dr. Williamson has developed on both the sub-
stance of policy reform and this methodology for appraising its success,
to an even more difficult issue: the politics of the reform process. {\s
explained in the introductory chapter, we selected a dozen countries
that had achieved successful economic reform—across a wide spectrum,
both geographically and in terms of per capita income—for analysis of
the political process through which that reform had occurred. We added

ix



