## **Contents**

	Preface		i
1	Introduction C. Fred Bergsten and John V	Villiamson	
2	In Search of a Manual for Technopols	John Williamson	,
	Comments Robert H. Bates		2
	John Toye		3.
	Discussion		4
3	Australasia		49
	Australia Ross Garnaut		5
	New Zealand Alan Bollard		7:
	Comments W. Max Corden		11
	C. David Finch		114
	Discussion		113
4	The European Periphery		12 <sup>-</sup>
	Spain Guillermo de la Dehesa		12:
	Portugal Francisco Torres		14
	Poland Leszek Balcerowicz		15
	Turkey Yavuz Canevi		17
	Comments Nancy Bermeo		19
	Anne O. Krueger		20
	Dani Rodrik		21
	Discussion		21

vii

5	Latin America I		223
	Chile José Piñera		225
	Mexico José Córdob	pa	232
	Colombia Miguel U	Irrutia	285
	Comments Colin B	Bradford	316
	Richard	d E. Feinberg	320
	Discussion		324
6	Latin America II		331
	Brazil Luiz Carlos E	Bresser Pereira	333
	Peru Richard Webb		355
	Comment Miguel	A. Rodríguez	376
7	Asia		383
	Indonesia Iwan J. A	Azis	385
	Comments Gustav	Ranis	417
	Subrote	o Roy	423
8	Implications for Economies in Transition		427
	Ukraine Oleh Havrylyshyn		429
	Russia Vladimir Mau		432
	Bulgaria Ognian Pi	ishev	439
	Discussion		448
9	<b>Panel Discussion</b>	Nicolás Ardito-Barletta	457
		Stephan Haggard	467
		Joan M. Nelson	472
		John Williamson	478
	Discussion		482
10	Economic Reform: Enrique Iglesias	: A View from Latin America	491
11	Life in the Econom	nic Emergency Room Jeffrey Sachs	501
12	? The Political Conditions for Economic Reform John Williamson and Stephan Haggard		
App	endix Conference Particip	pants	597

## **Preface**

The Institute has conducted a number of studies of economic reform programs around the world, addressing most geographic regions: Latin America, most recently in Latin American Adjustment: How Much Has Happened? (1990); Eastern Europe, especially in Currency Convertibility in Eastern Europe (1991); the former Soviet Union, primarily in Economic Consequences of Soviet Disintegration (1992); Africa, in African Economic Reform: The External Dimension (1991); and East Asia, notably in Pacific Basin Developing Countries: Prospects for the Future (1991).

These studies had three common themes. First, all of them focused primarily on the economics of policy reform, albeit with the Institute's usual attention to the pragmatic implications of the various proposals and their impact on the real world. Second, most of our analyses derived at least partly from conferences sponsored by the Institute that considered papers presented by experts from individual countries on the experiences of those countries; we would then try to draw general lessons from the different experiences, with the ultimate aim of providing guidelines for future efforts in the region and perhaps elsewhere as well. Third, several of the projects—particularly concerning Latin America, Eastern Europe, and the former Soviet Union—were organized, led, and summarized by John Williamson, a Senior Fellow at the Institute who has developed the technique of synthesizing national case studies in search of such general conclusions.

This volume represents an effort to apply the conference technique, and the expertise that Dr. Williamson has developed on both the substance of policy reform and this methodology for appraising its success, to an even more difficult issue: the *politics* of the reform process. As explained in the introductory chapter, we selected a dozen countries that had achieved successful economic reform—across a wide spectrum, both geographically and in terms of per capita income—for analysis of the political process through which that reform had occurred. We added